507405920 07/26/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7452848

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ		•			
			Name		Execution Date	
RAJAT RAJPUT					09/18/2018	
SUNIL MOHAN					09/18/2018	
ROHIT KUMAR JAIN					09/17/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ARIST	ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED				
Street Address:	BUILD	BUILDING A, PINNACLE OFFICE PARK				
Internal Address:	85 EPI	85 EPPING ROAD				
City:	NORT	NORTH RYDE, NSW				
State/Country:	AUSTI	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	2113	2113				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			Number]		
Application Number:			7874118			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
()			621-2307	-		
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
		215070				
Email:	Email: uspat		tents@atllp.com			
Correspondent Name	:		STRONG TEASDALE LLP			
			FORSYTH BLVD			
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1800 CLANTON MISSOURI 62105				
Address Line 4: CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		, , ,	P05310USC2 (33050-3302)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DANIEL M. FITZGERALD				
SIGNATURE:		/Daniel M. Fitzgerald/				
DATE SIGNED:			07/26/2022			
Total Attachments: 4 source=P05310USC2 As source=P05310USC2 As	-					

source=P05310USC2 Assignment-54712034#page3.tif source=P05310USC2 Assignment-54712034#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Rajat Rajput	of	Uttar Pradesh, II	N
Sunii Mohan	of	Uttar Pradesh, II	N
Rohit Kumar Jain	of	Uttar Pradesh, ff	Ň

hereby sell and assign to Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at Building A, Pinnacle Office Park, 85 Epping Rd, North Ryde, NSW, 2113 Australia, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD WITH A DYNAMIC SEARCH INTERFACE

i executed concurrently herewith,

was filed on _____ as Application Serial No.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 060927 FRAME: 0518

INVENTOR 1

	P	an and the second s	20000000000000000000000000000000000000
Signature:	<u> </u>		
Rajat Rajput			

Witnessed	Бу: _	Abustal
		Signature

<u>kaus</u>hal Printed Name of Witness

Dute: <u>18-September</u> 2018

Date: 18 September 2018

Page 2 of 4

INVENTOR 2

Sunil.

Date: 18/9/2018

Witnessed by: _

Signature

Date: 18/03/20/18

ARCHANA SINHA

Printed Name of Witness

REEL: 060927 FRAME: 0520

Page 3 of 4

INVENTOR 3

Date: 17 SEPT 2018

Signature: <u>Reluit</u> Rohit Kumar Jain

Witnessed by: <u>Whitnessed by:</u> Signature

Date: 17 45 2018,

AKHIL SHARMA, Printed Name of Witness

Page 4 of 4